GenABEL:
an R package for Genome Wide
Association Analysis
Archana Bhardwaj
GBIO0002 1
Outline
R : conditional statements : if, else and for loop
GeneABEL

- Combination of alleles at different loci
GBIO0002 21
Genotype coding
For given bi-allelic marker/SNP/loci there could be total of
3 possible genotypes given alleles A and a
Note: A is major allele and a is minor
GBIO0002 22
Genotype Coding
AA 0
Aa 1
aa 2
Genetic allelic dominance
Dominance describes relationship
of two alleles (A and a) in relation to
final phenotype
• if one allele (e.g. A) “masks” the
effect of other (e.g. a) it is said to
be dominant and masked allele
recessive
• Here the dominant allele A gives
pea a yellow color
GBIO0002 23
Source: http://nissemann.blogspot.be/2009_04_01_archive.html
Homozygote dominant: AA
Heterozygote: Aa
Homozygote recessive: aa
Genotype genetic based models
GBIO0002 24
Dominant
Heterozygous
Recessive
Hypothesis (Ho): the genetic effects of AA and Aa are the same (A is
dominant allele)
Hypothesis (Ho): the genetic effects of aa and AA are the same
Hypothesis (Ho): the genetic effects of aa and Aa are the same (a is
recessive allele)
Working on Linux? : GenABEL Installation (1/2)
Download source code from website https://cran.r-
project.org/src/contrib/Archive/GenABEL/
Download most updated version 1.8
Go to link and download dependent packages
02/web/packages/GenABEL.data/index.html
GBIO0002 25
First install the dependency packages
> install.packages('genetics")
> install.packages('haplo.stats")
Do installation by running following command
> install.packages("/dirpath/GenABEL.data_1.0.0.tar.gz",
repos=NULL, type="source")
> install.packages('dirpath/GenABEL_1.8-0.tar.gz', repos=NULL,
type="source')
GenABEL Installation (2/2)
GBIO0002 26
 Download Putty from https://putty.org/
 Step 1 : Login into ms8xx.montefiore.ulg.ac.be  (01 <= xx <= 18)
Working on Windows?
GBIO0002 27
 Step 2 : Enter the username and password into ms801.montefiore.ulg.ac.be (01 <= xx <= 18)
GBIO0002 28
Connnected !!
GBIO0002 29
Hands on GenABEL
> library("GenABEL")